
3,000 Watt Generator
HGCA3000 Series

Replacement Parts List

Générateur de 3 000 watts
Série HGCA3000

Lista de piezas de repuesto 

Generador 3000 Watts
Serie HGCA3000

Lista de piezas de repuesto

987000-584
3-31-09 (REV:00)

HOMELITE CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC.
1428 Pearman Dairy Road, Anderson, SC 29625

Phone 1-800-242-4672
www.homelite.com

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com



2

HOMELITE generator − HGCA3000 series

52

109

60
59

58

57 56

55
54

61

131

102 132

133

81

53

103

79

87

84

112
113

110
111

110

106 31
32

3536

3738

39
32 29

30

47

107

82
41

40

33

34

80

101

27
26

25
24

22

21
20

28

23

43
44

45

46

42 52

49
48

50

51

76
77

78

72

73

71

70

74
75

85

69
63

62

53

67

1

104

88

121120

89

3
2

10

9

8

74 6

13
12

11
14

18

68

65

64

19

16

66

15

17

114

116

108

115
122

123

86

5

96
97

98

99

90

91

9493
8392

100

95

124

119

117

130

129

128
127

126

125

118

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com



3

HOMELITE generator − HGCA3000 series

PARTS LIST

The model number will be found on a plate attached to the engine. Always mention the model number in all correspondence regarding your GENERATOR 
or when ordering replacement parts.

	KEY	 part
	NO.	 NUMBER	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY.

	 1	 309591029	 Engine SPE195 (Incl. Key Nos. 148, 84, 125, 85)..............1

	 2	 661505008	 Bolt (M8 x 35).....................................................................4

	 3	 660972006	 Bolt (M6 x 12).....................................................................2

	 4	 678370002	 Washer 6............................................................................5

	 5	 310755001	 Recoil Starter Assembly (Incl. Key Nos. 83, 90-100).........1

	 6	 310771001	 Rotor Assembly..................................................................1

	 7	 678289004	 Bearing ..............................................................................1

	 8	 310772001	 Stator Assembly.................................................................1

	 9	 638545001	 Stator Cover.......................................................................1

	 10	 638546001	 Rear Frame.........................................................................1

	 11	 638344003	 Wire Compressing Plate.....................................................1

	 12	 660972002	 Bolt (M6 x 103) (88)............................................................4

	 13	 678318002	 Rear End Cover..................................................................1

	 14	 660972003	 Bolt (M6 x 10).....................................................................4

	 15	 678737001	 Wire rack............................................................................1

	 16	 660901007	 Screw ................................................................................4

	 17	 678370003	 Washer 5..........................................................................12

	 18	 310733002	 Oil Filler Cap.......................................................................1

	 19	 660596011	 Bolt.....................................................................................1

	 20	 310773001	 Rope...................................................................................1

	 21	 678738001	 Pin......................................................................................1

	 22	 661505009	 Bolt (M8 x 40).....................................................................1

	 23	 638547001	 Handle Stem Head.............................................................1

	 24	 678457005	 Locknut (M8)......................................................................1

	 25	 638548001	 Pole....................................................................................1

	 26	 661532001	 Square Bolt........................................................................1

	 27	 638224002	 Handle................................................................................1

	 28	 678460005	 Nut (M6)..............................................................................6

	 29	 678355004	 Nut (M8)..............................................................................2

	 30	 310762001	 Alternator Vibration Absorber.............................................2

	 31	 940654103	 Combustion Warning Label................................................1

	 32	 678355003	 Nut (M8)..............................................................................6

	 33	 310761001	 Engine Vibration Absorber.................................................2

	 34	 308581001	 Frame.................................................................................1

	 35	 678457006	 Locknut (M10 x 1.25).........................................................2

	 36	 638494006	 Wheel Bush........................................................................2

	 37	 638494007	 Axis Cover..........................................................................2

	 38	 308451011	 Wheel.................................................................................2

	 39	 660971002	 Bolt (M10 x 1.25 x 75)........................................................2

	 40	 521512001	 Control box........................................................................1

	 41	 660481005	 Screw (M6 x 14).................................................................4

	 42	 638700014	 Control Panel......................................................................1

	 43	 760504003	 Choke Switch.....................................................................1

	 44	 570417001	 Switch Jacket.....................................................................1

	 45	 661533001	 Bolt (ST3.5 x 9)...................................................................2

	 46	 661534001	 Bolt (ST3.9 x 9)...................................................................8

	 47	 661535001	 Bolt (M4 x 8).......................................................................6

	 48	 290400001	 120 v 20 Amp Receptacle..................................................1

	 49	 290400005	 120 v 30 Amp Receptacle..................................................2

	 50	 780351008	 AC Circuit Breaker (20 A)...................................................1

	 51	 780351009	 AC Circuit Breaker (30 A)...................................................1

	 52	 308393003	 4 in 1 Digital Meter.............................................................1

	 53	 660972004	 Bolt (M6 x 12).....................................................................6

 	 54	 310711046	 Fuel Tank............................................................................1

	KEY	 part
	NO.	 NUMBER	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY.

Note A: Homelite Consumer Products, Inc., will not provide engines as replacement parts. 
Engines are covered through the engine manufacturer’s warranty. Consult the accompanying 
engine manual or contact our service department for assistance.

  warning  : 
To avoid possible personal injury or equipment damage, a registered electrician or an authorized 
service representative should perform installation and all service. Under no circumstances should 
an unqualified person attempt to wire into a utility circuit.

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com



4

HOMELITE generator − HGCA3000 series

PARTS LIST
	KEY	 part
	NO.	 NUMBER	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY.

	 55	 308103004	 Fuel Filter............................................................................1

	 56	 310720024	 Fuel Tank Cap....................................................................1

	 57	 308393002	 Fuel Meter..........................................................................1

	 58	 570358020	 Fuel Hose...........................................................................1

	 59	 678815005	 Fuel Hose Clip....................................................................2

	 60	 308459003	 Fuel Cock...........................................................................1

	 61	 940680034	 Hot Surface Label..............................................................2

	 62	 308578002	 Muffler Screen....................................................................1

	 63	 678821001	 Washer...............................................................................1

	 64	 678822001	 Hoop..................................................................................1

	 65	 638538001	 Muffler Screen Cover.........................................................1

	 66	 570356003	 Shockproof Bar..................................................................2

	 67	 638539001	 Muffler Cover......................................................................1

	 68	 660972007	 Bolt (M6 x 10).....................................................................1

	 69	 309322009	 Muffler................................................................................1

	 70	 570418001	 Warm Air Tube Hypotheca.................................................1

	 71	 570419001	 Warm Air Tube Epitheca.....................................................1

	 72	 661536001	 Bolt  (ST4.8*16)..................................................................1

	 73	 519721004	 Connector..........................................................................1

	 74	 570740004	 Gasket 5.............................................................................2

	 75	 678519003	 Spring.................................................................................1

	 76	 678522009	 Cotter Pin...........................................................................1

	 77	 638344004	 Valve Plate..........................................................................1

	 78	 678740001	 Rocker................................................................................1

	 79	 678739001	 Elastic Nut  (ST４.8)...............................................................2

	 80	 940514001	 Locking Pin Label...............................................................1

	 81	 940996007	 Start Guide Label...............................................................1

	 82	 941494002	 Ground Label ....................................................................1

	 83	 638544001	 Bushing block....................................................................1

	 84	 309369001	 Carburetor Assembly (Incl. Key Nos. 110-113)..................1

	 85	 310763001	 Air Conduct Assembly (Incl. Key Nos. 70-79)....................1

	 86	 678670002	 Nut......................................................................................1

	 87	 310711045	 Fuel Tank Assembly (Incl. Key Nos. 54-60, 86)..................1

	 88	 570763001	 Oil Filler Seal......................................................................1

	 89	 660839002	 Drain Plug (M10 x 1.25-16)................................................1

	 90	 678736001	 Pawl....................................................................................1

	 91	 661401001	 Bolt.....................................................................................1

	 92	 310770001	 Rope...................................................................................1

	 93	 678320001	 Starter Case.......................................................................1

	 94	 660481004	 Screw (M6 x 12).................................................................3

	 95	 678733001	 Rope Clip...........................................................................1

	 96	 678466003	 Starter Spring.....................................................................1

	 97	 638543001	 Drum Sheave......................................................................1

	 98	 678734001	 Spring.................................................................................1

	 99	 678735001	 Pawl Guide.........................................................................1

	100	 638701006	 Starter Handle....................................................................1

	101	 940974001	 Fire Danger Label...............................................................1

	102	 940513008	 Ground Warning Label.......................................................1

	103	 940971040	 Oil Hangtag........................................................................1

	104	 940705063	 Engine Shround Logo........................................................1

	105	 940647041	 Choke Label.......................................................................1

	106	 940708007	 Lubricant Label..................................................................1

	107	 940040009	 Control Panel Label............................................................1

	108	 310714009	 Control Panel Assembly (Incl. Key Nos. 40-52, 135, 142)....1

	KEY	 part
	NO.	 NUMBER	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY.

Note A: Homelite Consumer Products, Inc., will not provide engines as replacement parts. 
Engines are covered through the engine manufacturer’s warranty. Consult the accompanying 
engine manual or contact our service department for assistance.

  warning  : 
To avoid possible personal injury or equipment damage, a registered electrician or an authorized 
service representative should perform installation and all service. Under no circumstances should 
an unqualified person attempt to wire into a utility circuit.

The model number will be found on a plate attached to the engine. Always mention the model number in all correspondence regarding your GENERATOR 
or when ordering replacement parts.

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com



5

HOMELITE generator − HGCA3000 series

PARTS LIST
	KEY	 part
	NO.	 NUMBER	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY.

	109	 940705069	 Logo Label.........................................................................1

	110	 570740003	 Gasket................................................................................2

	111	 678345002	 Plate...................................................................................1

	112	 309369002	 Carburetor..........................................................................1

	113	 570740002	 Gasket................................................................................1

	114	 310759001	 Alternator Assembly (Incl. Key Nos. 3, 4, 6-17, 19)...........1

	115	 678728001	 Exhaust Gasket..................................................................1

	116	 309322008	 Muffler Assembly (Incl. Key Nos. 53, 62-69, 115)..............1

	117	 310756001	 Starting Hub.......................................................................1

	118	 310757001	 Fan.....................................................................................1

	119	 310758001	 Flywheel.............................................................................1

	120	 678281002	 Governor Arm.....................................................................1

	121	 678361002	 Link Rod.............................................................................1

	122	 678363002	 Carburetor Spring..............................................................1

	123	 678280002	 Spring.................................................................................1

	124	 678342002	 Fan case.............................................................................1

	125	 310760001	 Air Cleaner Assembly (Incl. Key Nos. 126-130).................1

	126	 521508001	 Air Filter Case.....................................................................1

	127	 638344002	 Plate...................................................................................1

	128	 638345002	 Element Fitting Plate..........................................................1

	129	 310764001	 Air Filter Element................................................................1

	130	 521509001	 Air Filter Cover...................................................................1

	131	 940633002	 Warning label.....................................................................1

	132	 940515005	 CPSC Label (English).........................................................1

	133	 940515006	 CPSC Label (FR/SP)..........................................................1

		  NOT SHOWN: 
		  987000583	 Operator’s Manual..............................................................1
 

	KEY	 part
	NO.	 NUMBER	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY.

Note A: Homelite Consumer Products, Inc., will not provide engines as replacement parts. 
Engines are covered through the engine manufacturer’s warranty. Consult the accompanying 
engine manual or contact our service department for assistance.

  warning  : 
To avoid possible personal injury or equipment damage, a registered electrician or an authorized 
service representative should perform installation and all service. Under no circumstances should 
an unqualified person attempt to wire into a utility circuit.

The model number will be found on a plate attached to the engine. Always mention the model number in all correspondence regarding your GENERATOR 
or when ordering replacement parts.

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com



6

Générateur de HOMELITE − Série Hgca3000

LISTE DES PIÈCES

Le numéro de modèle se trouve sur une plaquette fixée sur le boîtier du moteur. Ne jamais oublier de mentionner le numéro de modèle dans toute corre-
spondance concernant le Générateur ou lors de la commande de pièces détachées.

No. de	 No. de
Réf.	 Pièce	 DESCRIPTION	 Qté.

No. de	 No. de
Réf.	 Pièce	 DESCRIPTION	 Qté.

Note A: Homelite Consumer Products, Inc., ne fournit pas de moteurs dans ses pièces détachées. 
Les moteurs sont couverts par la garantie du fabricant de moteurs. Consulter le manuel du moteur 
inclus ou contacter notre département de service après-vente pour toute assistance.

  warning  : 
Pour éviter toute blessure personnelle ou dommage à l’équipement, l’installation et tout entretien 
devralent être effectués par un électricien qualifié ou un préposé au service autorisé. En aucun 
cas, une personne non-qualifiée ne devrait essayer de faire le raccord au circuit principal.

	 1	 309591029	 Moteur SPE195 (incl. pièces no. 148, 84, 125, 85)............1
	 2	 661505008	 Boulon (M8 x 35)................................................................4
	 3	 660972006	 Boulon (M6 x 12)................................................................2
	 4	 678370002	 Rondelle 6..........................................................................5
	 5	 310755001	 Ensemble de lanceur à rappel 
			   (incl. pièces no. 83, 90-100)...............................................1
	 6	 310771001	 Ensemble de rotor..............................................................1
	 7	 678289004	 Roulement .........................................................................1
	 8	 310772001	 Assemblage du stator........................................................1
	 9	 638545001	 Couvercle du stator............................................................1
	 10	 638546001	 Bâti arrière..........................................................................1
	 11	 638344003	 Plaque de compression de câble.......................................1
	 12	 660972002	 Boulon (M6 x 103) (88).......................................................4
	 13	 678318002	 Couvercle d’extrémité arrière.............................................1
	 14	 660972003	 Boulon (M6 x 10)................................................................4
	 15	 678737001	 Support pour câble............................................................1
	 16	 660901007	 Vis.......................................................................................4
	 17	 678370003	 Rondelle 5........................................................................12
	 18	 310733002	 Bouchon de remplissage d’huile........................................1
	 19	 660596011	 Boulon................................................................................1
	 20	 310773001	 Corde.................................................................................1
	 21	 678738001	 Goupille..............................................................................1
	 22	 661505009	 Boulon (M8 x 40)................................................................1
	 23	 638547001	 Poignée de robinet.............................................................1
	 24	 678457005	 écrou de blocage (M8).......................................................1
	 25	 638548001	 Perche................................................................................1
	 26	 661532001	 Boulon (tête carrée)............................................................1
	 27	 638224002	 Poignée..............................................................................1
	 28	 678460005	É crou (M6)..........................................................................6

	 29	 678355004	É crou (M8)..........................................................................2
	 30	 310762001	 Amortisseur de vibration d’alternateur...............................2
	 31	 940654103	É tiquette d’avertissement de combustion.........................1
	 32	 678355003	É crou (M8)..........................................................................6
	 33	 310761001	 Amortisseur de vibration de moteur...................................2
	 34	 308581001	 Bâti.....................................................................................1
	 35	 678457006	É crou de blocage (M10 x 1.25)..........................................2
	 36	 638494006	 Douille de roue...................................................................2
	 37	 638494007	 Capuchon d’axe.................................................................2
	 38	 308451011	 Disque................................................................................2
	 39	 660971002	 Boulon (M10 x 1.25 x 75)...................................................2
	 40	 521512001	 Boîte de commande...........................................................1
	 41	 660481005	 Vis (M6 x 14).......................................................................4
	 42	 638700014	 Boîtier du panneau de contrôle..........................................1
	 43	 760504003	 Interrupteur de volet de départ..........................................1
	 44	 570417001	 Gaine d’interrupteur...........................................................1
	 45	 661533001	 Boulon (ST3.5 x 9)..............................................................2
	 46	 661534001	 Boulon (ST3.9 x 9)..............................................................8
	 47	 661535001	 Boulon (M4 x 8)..................................................................6
	 48	 290400001	 Prise de 120 V 20 A............................................................1
	 49	 290400005	 Prise de 120 V 30 A............................................................2
	 50	 780351008	 Disjoncteur de c.a. alternatif (20 A)....................................1
	 51	 780351009	 Disjoncteur de c.a. alternatif (30 A)....................................1
	 52	 308393003	 Compteur numérique 4-en-1.............................................1
	 53	 660972004	 Boulon (M6 x 12)................................................................6
 	 54	 310711046	 Réservoir de carburant.......................................................1
	 55	 308103004	 Filtre à carburant................................................................1
	 56	 310720024	 Bouchon de réservoir de carburant...................................1
	 57	 308393002	 Jauge à essence................................................................1

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com



7

Générateur de HOMELITE − Série Hgca3000

LISTE DES PIÈCES
No. de	 No. de
Réf.	 Pièce	 DESCRIPTION	 Qté.

No. de	 No. de
Réf.	 Pièce	 DESCRIPTION	 Qté.

Note A: Homelite Consumer Products, Inc., ne fournit pas de moteurs dans ses pièces détachées. 
Les moteurs sont couverts par la garantie du fabricant de moteurs. Consulter le manuel du moteur 
inclus ou contacter notre département de service après-vente pour toute assistance.

  warning  : 
Pour éviter toute blessure personnelle ou dommage à l’équipement, l’installation et tout entretien 
devralent être effectués par un électricien qualifié ou un préposé au service autorisé. En aucun 
cas, une personne non-qualifiée ne devrait essayer de faire le raccord au circuit principal.

	 58	 570358020	 Tuyau flexible de carburant................................................1
	 59	 678815005	 Agrafe de tuyau flexible de carburant................................2
	 60	 308459003	 Robinet de carburant.........................................................1
	 61	 940680034	É tiquette de surface brûlante.............................................2
	 62	 308578002	 Tamis de silencieux............................................................1
	 63	 678821001	 Rondelle.............................................................................1
	 64	 678822001	 Virole..................................................................................1
	 65	 638538001	 Couverture de tamis de silencieux.....................................1
	 66	 570356003	 Plaque antichoc.................................................................2
	 67	 638539001	 Couverture de silencieux....................................................1
	 68	 660972007	 Boulon (M6 x 10)................................................................1
	 69	 309322009	 Silencieux...........................................................................1
	 70	 570418001	 Protecteur interne d’air chaud...........................................1
	 71	 570419001	 Protecteur externe d’air chaud..........................................1
	 72	 661536001	 Boulon (ST4.8*16)..............................................................1
	 73	 519721004	 Connecteur.........................................................................1
	 74	 570740004	 Joint 5................................................................................2
	 75	 678519003	 Ressort...............................................................................1
	 76	 678522009	 Goupille fendue..................................................................1
	 77	 638344004	 Plaque porte-soupape.......................................................1
	 78	 678740001	 Culbuteur............................................................................1
	 79	 678739001	 Écrou élastique (ST４.8)........................................................2
	 80	 940514001	É tiquette de axe de verrouillage.........................................1
	 81	 940996007	É tiquette de guide d’utilisation...........................................1
	 82	 941494002	É tiquette de mise à la terre................................................1
	 83	 638544001	 Bloc à douille......................................................................1
	 84	 309369001	 Ensemble de carburateur (incl. pièces no. 110-113).........1
	 85	 310763001	 Assemblage de conduit d’air (incl. pièces no. 70-79)........1
	 86	 678670002	É crou..................................................................................1

	 87	 310711045	 Ensemble de réservoir de carburant  
			   (incl. pièces no. 54-60, 86).................................................1
	 88	 570763001	 Dispositif d’étanchéité de remplissage d’huile..................1
	 89	 660839002	 Bouchon de vidange (M10 x 1.25-16)................................1
	 90	 678736001	 Griffes.................................................................................1
	 91	 661401001	 Boulon................................................................................1
	 92	 310770001	 Corde.................................................................................1
	 93	 678320001	 Carter de démarreur...........................................................1
	 94	 660481004	 Vis (M6 x 12).......................................................................3
	 95	 678733001	 Agrafe de corde..................................................................1
	 96	 678466003	 Ressort de démarrage.......................................................1
	 97	 638543001	 Galet de tambour...............................................................1
	 98	 678734001	 Ressort...............................................................................1
	 99	 678735001	 Guide de doigt...................................................................1
	100	 638701006	 Poignée de démarreur........................................................1
	101	 940974001	É tiquette de danger sur risque d’incendie.........................1
	102	 940513008	É tiquette d’avertissement de terre.....................................1
	103	 940971040	 Pendres étiquette (aceite)..................................................1
	104	 940705063	 Logo de déflecteu de moteur.............................................1
	105	 940647041	É tiquette de volet de départ...............................................1
	106	 940708007	É tiquette de lubrifiant.........................................................1
	107	 940040009	É tiquette de panneau de contrôle......................................1
	108	 310714009	 Ensemble de panneau de contrôle  
			   (incl. pièces no. 40-52, 135, 142)........................................1
	109	 940705069	É tiquette de logo................................................................1
	110	 570740003	 Joint...................................................................................2
	111	 678345002	 Plaque................................................................................1
	112	 309369002	 Carburateur........................................................................1
	113	 570740002	 Joint...................................................................................1

Le numéro de modèle se trouve sur une plaquette fixée sur le boîtier du moteur. Ne jamais oublier de mentionner le numéro de modèle dans toute corre-
spondance concernant le Générateur ou lors de la commande de pièces détachées.

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com



8

Générateur de HOMELITE − Série Hgca3000

LISTE DES PIÈCES
No. de	 No. de
Réf.	 Pièce	 DESCRIPTION	 Qté.

No. de	 No. de
Réf.	 Pièce	 DESCRIPTION	 Qté.

Note A: Homelite Consumer Products, Inc., ne fournit pas de moteurs dans ses pièces détachées. 
Les moteurs sont couverts par la garantie du fabricant de moteurs. Consulter le manuel du moteur 
inclus ou contacter notre département de service après-vente pour toute assistance.

  warning  : 
Pour éviter toute blessure personnelle ou dommage à l’équipement, l’installation et tout entretien 
devralent être effectués par un électricien qualifié ou un préposé au service autorisé. En aucun 
cas, une personne non-qualifiée ne devrait essayer de faire le raccord au circuit principal.

	114	 310759001	 Ensemble de alternateur (incl. pièces no. 3, 4, 6-17, 19)...1
	115	 678728001	 Joint de échappement.......................................................1
	116	 309322008	 Ensemble de silencieux (incl. pièces no. 53, 62-69, 115)..1
	117	 310756001	 Moyeu de démarrage.........................................................1
	118	 310757001	 Ventilateur..........................................................................1
	119	 310758001	 Volant.................................................................................1
	120	 678281002	 Levier de commande de régulateur...................................1
	121	 678361002	 Bielle...................................................................................1
	122	 678363002	 Ressort du carburateur......................................................1
	123	 678280002	 Ressort...............................................................................1
	124	 678342002	 Carter de ventilateur...........................................................1

	125	 310760001	 Ensemble de filtre à air (incl. pièces no. 126-130).............1
	126	 521508001	 Boîtier du filtre à air............................................................1
	127	 638344002	 Plaque................................................................................1
	128	 638345002	 Plaque ajustée....................................................................1
	129	 310764001	É lément du filtre à air.........................................................1
	130	 521509001	 Couvercle du filtre à air......................................................1
	131	 940633002	É tiquette d’avertissement .................................................1
	132	 940515005	É tiquette de la CPSC (ENG)...............................................1
	133	 940515006	É tiquette de la CPSC (FR/SP)............................................1

		  PAS ILLUSTRÉ: 
		  987000583	 Manuel d’utilisation............................................................1

 

Le numéro de modèle se trouve sur une plaquette fixée sur le boîtier du moteur. Ne jamais oublier de mentionner le numéro de modèle dans toute corre-
spondance concernant le Générateur ou lors de la commande de pièces détachées.

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com



9

Générateur de HOMELITE − Série Hgca3000

LISTA DE PIEZAS
	Núm.	 Núm. 
	Ref.	 Pieza	 Descripción	 Cant.

	Núm.	 Núm. 
	Ref.	 Pieza	 Descripción	 Cant.

NotA A: Homelite Consumer Products, no proporcionará los motores como repuestos. Los 
motores están cubiertos por medio de la garantía del fabricante del motor. Consulte el manual 
adjunto del motor o comuníquese con nuestro departamento de servicio para recibir ayuda al 
respecto.

		ad  vertencia: 
Para evitar posibles lesiones físcas o daños materiales, es necesario que la instalación y todo 
el servicio sea realizado por un electricista matriculado o representatnte de servicio autorizado. 
Bajo ninguna circunstancia debe permitirse que una persona que no está capacitad trate de 
manipular cables dentro del circuito de servicio eléctrico.

	 1	 309591029	 Motor SPE195 (incl. pzas. núms. ref. 148, 84, 125, 85).....1

	 2	 661505008	 Perno (M8 x 35)..................................................................4

	 3	 660972006	 Perno (M6 x 12)..................................................................2

	 4	 678370002	 Arandela 6..........................................................................5

	 5	 310755001	 Conjunto de arrancador retráctil  
			   (incl. pzas. núms. ref. 83, 90-100)......................................1

	 6	 310771001	 Conjunto del rotor..............................................................1

	 7	 678289004	 Conjinete............................................................................1

	 8	 310772001	 Ensamble del estator.........................................................1

	 9	 638545001	 Cubierta del Eetator...........................................................1

	 10	 638546001	 Armazón trasero.................................................................1

	 11	 638344003	 Placa de compresión de alambre......................................1

	 12	 660972002	 Perno (M6 x 103) (88).........................................................4

	 13	 678318002	 Cubierta extremo trasero...................................................1

	 14	 660972003	 Perno (M6 x 10)..................................................................4

	 15	 678737001	 Rejilla de alambre...............................................................1

	 16	 660901007	 Tornillo................................................................................4

	 17	 678370003	 Arandela 5........................................................................12

	 18	 310733002	 Tapa del depósito de aceite...............................................1

	 19	 660596011	 Perno..................................................................................1

	 20	 310773001	 Cuerda................................................................................1

	 21	 678738001	 Pasador..............................................................................1

	 22	 661505009	 Perno (M8 x 40)..................................................................1

	 23	 638547001	 Cabeza del vástago del manguito......................................1

	 24	 678457005	 Contratuerca (M8)..............................................................1

	 25	 638548001	 Polo....................................................................................1

	 26	 661532001	 Perno (cab. cuadrada)........................................................1

	 27	 638224002	 Mango................................................................................1

	 28	 678460005	 Tuerca (M6).........................................................................6

	 29	 678355004	 Tuerca (M8).........................................................................2

	 30	 310762001	 Amortiguador de vibraciones del alternador......................2

	 31	 940654103	 Etiqueta de advertencia de combustión............................1

	 32	 678355003	 Tuerca (M8).........................................................................6

	 33	 310761001	 Amortiguador de vibraciones del motor............................2

	 34	 308581001	 Armazón.............................................................................1

	 35	 678457006	 Contratuerca (M10 x 1.25).................................................2

	 36	 638494006	 Buje para ruedas................................................................2

	 37	 638494007	 Cubierta del eje..................................................................2

	 38	 308451011	 Rueda.................................................................................2

	 39	 660971002	 Perno (M10 x 1.25 x 75).....................................................2

	 40	 521512001	 Caja de control...................................................................1

	 41	 660481005	 Tornillo (M6 x 14)................................................................4

	 42	 638700014	 Panel de control.................................................................1

	 43	 760504003	 Interruptor de anegador.....................................................1

	 44	 570417001	 Protector del interruptor................................................1
	 45	 661533001	 Perno (ST3.5 x 9)................................................................2

	 46	 661534001	 Perno (ST3.9 x 9)................................................................8

	 47	 661535001	 Perno (M4 x 8)....................................................................6

	 48	 290400001	 Receptáculo de 120 V 20 A...............................................1

	 49	 290400005	 Receptáculo de 120 V 30 A...............................................2

	 50	 780351008	 Disyuntor de circuito de AC (20 A).....................................1

	 51	 780351009	 Disyuntor de circuito de AC (30 A).....................................1

	 52	 308393003	 4 en 1 Medidor digital........................................................1

	 53	 660972004	 Perno (M6 x 12)..................................................................6

El número de modelo se encuentra en motor. Siempre mencione el número del modelo en toda correspondencia relacionada con el GENERADOR o al 
hacer pedidos de piezas de repuesto.

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com



10

Générateur de HOMELITE − Série Hgca3000

LISTA DE PIEZAS
	Núm.	 Núm. 
	Ref.	 Pieza	 Descripción	 Cant.

	Núm.	 Núm. 
	Ref.	 Pieza	 Descripción	 Cant.

NotA A: Homelite Consumer Products, no proporcionará los motores como repuestos. Los 
motores están cubiertos por medio de la garantía del fabricante del motor. Consulte el manual 
adjunto del motor o comuníquese con nuestro departamento de servicio para recibir ayuda al 
respecto.

		ad  vertencia: 
Para evitar posibles lesiones físcas o daños materiales, es necesario que la instalación y todo 
el servicio sea realizado por un electricista matriculado o representatnte de servicio autorizado. 
Bajo ninguna circunstancia debe permitirse que una persona que no está capacitad trate de 
manipular cables dentro del circuito de servicio eléctrico.

 	 54	 310711046	 Tanque de combustible......................................................1

	 55	 308103004	 Filtro de combustible.........................................................1

	 56	 310720024	 Tapa del tanque de combustible........................................1

	 57	 308393002	 Medidor de Combustible...................................................1

	 58	 570358020	 Manguera de combustible.................................................1

	 59	 678815005	 Clip de manguera de combustible.....................................2

	 60	 308459003	 Llave de combustible.........................................................1

	 61	 940680034	 Etiqueta superficial caliente...............................................2

	 62	 308578002	 Malla de silenciador...........................................................1

	 63	 678821001	 Arandela.............................................................................1

	 64	 678822001	 Aro......................................................................................1

	 65	 638538001	 Cubierta de malla de silenciador........................................1

	 66	 570356003	 Barra resistente a los golpes.........................................2

	 67	 638539001	 Cubierta de silenciador......................................................1

	 68	 660972007	 Perno (M6 x 10)..................................................................1

	 69	 309322009	 Silenciador.........................................................................1

	 70	 570418001	 Tubería de aire caliente hypotheca....................................1

	 71	 570419001	 Tubería de aire caliente epitheca.......................................1

	 72	 661536001	 Perno (ST4.8*16)................................................................1

	 73	 519721004	 Conector............................................................................1

	 74	 570740004	 Junta 5...............................................................................2

	 75	 678519003	 Resorte...............................................................................1

	 76	 678522009	 Pasador de chaveta...........................................................1

	 77	 638344004	 Placa de la válvula..............................................................1

	 78	 678740001	 Balancín.............................................................................1

	 79	 678739001	 Tuerca elástica (ST４.8).........................................................2

	 80	 940514001	 Etiqueta de pasador de sujeción.......................................1

	 81	 940996007	 Etiqueta de guía de inicio...................................................1

	 82	 941494002	 Etiqueta de conexión a tierra.............................................1

	 83	 638544001	 Bloque de buje...................................................................1

	 84	 309369001	 Conjunto de caburador (incl. pzas. núms. ref. 110-113)....1

	 85	 310763001	 Ensamble del conductor de aire 
			   (incl. pzas. núms. ref. 70-79)..............................................1

	 86	 678670002	 Tuerca.................................................................................1

	 87	 310711045	 Conjunto de tanque de combustible  
			   (incl. pzas. núms. ref. 54-60, 86)........................................1

	 88	 570763001	 Sello del depósito de aceite...............................................1

	 89	 660839002	 Tapón de drenaje (M10 x 1.25-16).....................................1

	 90	 678736001	 Trinquete............................................................................1

	 91	 661401001	 Perno..................................................................................1

	 92	 310770001	 Cuerda................................................................................1

	 93	 678320001	 Caja del arrancador............................................................1

	 94	 660481004	 Tornillo (M6 x 12)................................................................3

	 95	 678733001	 Clip de cuerda....................................................................1

	 96	 678466003	 Resorte del arrancador......................................................1

	 97	 638543001	 Polea del Tambor...............................................................1

	 98	 678734001	 Resorte...............................................................................1

	 99	 678735001	 Guía de trinquete................................................................1

	100	 638701006	 Manija de Arranque............................................................1

	101	 940974001	 Etiqueta de peligro del riesgo de incendio.........................1

	102	 940513008	 Etiqueta de advertencia tierra............................................1

	103	 940971040	 Etiqueta colgante de aceite...............................................1

	104	 940705063	 Etiqueta de la cubierta del motor.......................................1

	105	 940647041	 Etiqueta del anegador........................................................1

	106	 940708007	 Etiqueta de lubricante........................................................1

El número de modelo se encuentra en motor. Siempre mencione el número del modelo en toda correspondencia relacionada con el GENERADOR o al 
hacer pedidos de piezas de repuesto.

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com



11

Générateur de HOMELITE − Série Hgca3000

LISTA DE PIEZAS
	Núm.	 Núm. 
	Ref.	 Pieza	 Descripción	 Cant.

	Núm.	 Núm. 
	Ref.	 Pieza	 Descripción	 Cant.

NotA A: Homelite Consumer Products, no proporcionará los motores como repuestos. Los 
motores están cubiertos por medio de la garantía del fabricante del motor. Consulte el manual 
adjunto del motor o comuníquese con nuestro departamento de servicio para recibir ayuda al 
respecto.

		ad  vertencia: 
Para evitar posibles lesiones físcas o daños materiales, es necesario que la instalación y todo 
el servicio sea realizado por un electricista matriculado o representatnte de servicio autorizado. 
Bajo ninguna circunstancia debe permitirse que una persona que no está capacitad trate de 
manipular cables dentro del circuito de servicio eléctrico.

	107	 940040009	 Etiqueta de panel de control..............................................1

	108	 310714009	 Conjunto de panel de control  
			   (incl. pzas. núms. ref. 40-52, 135, 142).................................1

	109	 940705069	 Etiqueta del logotipo..........................................................1

	110	 570740003	 Junta..................................................................................2

	111	 678345002	 Placa..................................................................................1

	112	 309369002	 Caburador..........................................................................1

	113	 570740002	 Junta..................................................................................1

	114	 310759001	 Conjunto de alternador 
			   (incl. pzas. núms. ref. 3, 4, 6-17, 19)..................................1

	115	 678728001	 Junta de escape.................................................................1

	116	 309322008	 Conjunto de silenciador 
			   (incl. pzas. núms. ref. 53, 62-69, 115)................................1

	117	 310756001	 Buje de arranque................................................................1

	118	 310757001	 Ventilador...........................................................................1

	119	 310758001	 Volante...............................................................................1

	120	 678281002	 Brazo del regulador............................................................1

	121	 678361002	 Varilla complamiento..........................................................1

	122	 678363002	 Resorte de caburador........................................................1

	123	 678280002	 Resorte...............................................................................1

	124	 678342002	 Estuche del ventilador........................................................1

	125	 310760001	 Conjunto de limpiador de aire 
			   (incl. pzas. núms. ref. 126-130)..........................................1

	126	 521508001	 Estuche de filtro de aire.....................................................1

	127	 638344002	 Placa..................................................................................1

	128	 638345002	 Placa de ajuste de los elementos......................................1

	129	 310764001	 Elemento del filtro de aire..................................................1

	130	 521509001	 Tapa de la cámara de ventilación.......................................1

	131	 940633002	 Etiqueta de advertencia.....................................................1

	132	 940515005	 Etiqueta CPSC (ENG).........................................................1

	133	 940515006	 Etiqueta CPSC (FR/SP)......................................................1

		  NO SE MUESTRA: 
		  987000583	 Manual del operador..........................................................1
 

El número de modelo se encuentra en motor. Siempre mencione el número del modelo en toda correspondencia relacionada con el GENERADOR o al 
hacer pedidos de piezas de repuesto.

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com



HOMELITE CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC.
1428 Pearman Dairy Road, Anderson, SC 29625

Phone 1-800-242-4672
www.homelite.com

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com


